Resolution	No.	of 2021

At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, Uvideoconference in said Town on the 3rd day of June, 2021, a The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Bettez, and up	ıt 7 o'clock P.	M., prevailing	g time.
taken:	DDECENE	A D.C	
	PRESENT	ABS	SENT
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Alex Baer			
Council Member David Brownstein			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			
The following resolution was offered by Council Member		whoi	noved its
adoption, seconded by Council Member	, to wit:		
jurisdiction of this Town Board of New Paltz; and  WHEREAS, as a requirement under the rules of these progra obtain the "approval/endorsement of the governing body of the located";	ne municipalit	y in which the	e project will be
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Toy does support and endorse the application of Mohonk Preserve Protection Fund known as Restoring the Pin Oak Allée and lo	e, Inc. for a gra	ant under the	Environmental
VOTE	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Daniel Torres	<del></del>		
Council Member Alex Baer			
Council Member David Brownstein			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis	<del></del>		<del></del>
The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.			